

Approved Maintenance Organization Certificate

Number : <u>425-F</u>

This certificate is issued to

SAUDIA AEROSPACE ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES (SAEI)

whose basiness address is

King Fahad International Airport Dammam, Saudi Arabia

Upon finding that its organization complies in all respects with the requirements of the Civil Aviation Regulations Part 6, relating to the establishment of an Approved Maintenance Organization and is empowered to operate an Approved Maintenance Organization. with the following rating.

AIRFRAME LIMITED

This certificate unless cancelled, suspended, or revoked shall continue in effect until APRIL 30, 2026.

Date of Original Posse: NOVEMBER 29, 2014

Date Renewed: APRIL 30, 2021

Date Revised: N/A

Approved:

By Authority of the Director General:

CAPTAIN DONALDO A. MENDOZA Deputy Director General for Operations

This Certificate is not transferable & any major change in facilities or in the location thereof shall be immediately reported to the Airworthiness Department, Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines.



Approved Maintenance Organization Specific Operating Provisions

1. Limitations:

The rating set forth in the Approved Maintenance Organization Certificate No. $\underline{425} ext{-F}$ is the following:

Limitation(s)

AIRFRAME

Boeing B777-300ER series (GE 90-115B series)

Airbus A330-300 series (GE CF6-80 series and RR Trent 700 series)

Scope of Work

Limited to perform line maintenance as listed in the latest CAAP Approved SAEI Dammam MOPM, Scope of Work, as revised.

All works shall be accomplished in accordance with current manufacturer's technical reference, approved data/specification and/or CAAP approved data, as revised.

2. Delegated authority: None

Date of Original Issue: NOVEMBER 29, 2014

Date Revewed: <u>APRIL 30, 2021</u>

Date Revised: N/A Acknowled

<u>CAPT, FAHD/H. CYNNDY</u> Accountable Manager Saudia Aerospace Engineering Industries

> *Approved :* By Authority of the Director General:

A. MENDOZA **Deputy Director General for Operations**

This Certificate is not transferable & any major change in facilities or in the location thereof shall be immediately reported to the Airworthiness Department, Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines.



Approved Maintenance Organization Certificate

Number : 426-F

This certificate is issued to

SAUDIA AEROSPACE ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES (SAEI)

whose business address is

King Khalid International Airport Riyadh, Saudi Arabia

Upon finding that its organization complies in all respects with the requirements of the Civil Aviation Regulations Part 6, relating to the establishment of an Approved Maintenance Organization and is empowered to operate an Approved Maintenance Organization. with the following rating.

AIRFRAME LIMITED

This certificate unless cancelled, suspended, or revoked shall continue in effect until <u>APRIL 30, 2026.</u>

Date of Original Issue: <u>NOVEMBER 29, 2014</u>

Date Revewed: APRIL 30, 2021

Date Revised: <u>N/A</u>

Approved:

By Authority of the Director General:





Approved Maintenance Organization Specific Operating Provisions

1. Limitations:

The rating set forth in the Approved Maintenance Organization Certificate No. $\underline{426}$ -F is the following:

Limitation(s)

AIRFRAME

Boeing B777-300ER series (GE 90-115B series)

Airbus A330-300 series (GE CF6-80 series and RR Trent 700 series)

Scope of Work

Limited to perform line maintenance as listed in the latest CAAP Approved SAEI Riyadh MOPM, Scope of Work, as revised.

All works shall be accomplished in accordance with current manufacturer's technical reference, approved data/specification and/or CAAP approved data, as revised.

2. Delegated authority: None

Date of Original Issue: NOVEMBER 29, 2014

Date Reversed: APRIL 30, 2021

Date Revised: N/A

Acknow

<u>CAPT. FAHD H. CYNNDY</u> Accountable Manager Saudia Aerospace Engineering Industries

> *Approved :* By Authority of the Director General:

m/ m CAPTAIN DONALDO A. MENDOZA **Deputy Director General for Operations**

This Certificate is not transferable & any major change in facilities or in the location thereof shall be immediately reported to the Airworthiness Department, Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines.